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The Blue&Gold Banquet will be on Sunday, March 22nd  
at 2pm in the SFX Cafeteria – A sign-up was distributed and is 
due NOW! Please see the Blue & Gold committee if you have any 
questions: Rosellina Maher, Kristine Priore and Lisa Vazquez. 
 
Important Notes: 

o the Fellas Bake-Off theme is “Sports” – cake must be baked at home by scout 
and brought to Banquet for judging 

o cost is $7 and each family must bring a dish to share & their own refreshments 
 
Camping Sign-Up - a packet with all camping opportunities for the Pack was 
distributed – please see Sean Cahill if you did not receive one. There will be a sign-up for 
camping at this den meeting – please make sure to sign-up if you are interested in 
camping. 
 
Bronx River District Pinewood Derby is Saturday, March 28th - a flyer is 
posted at www.bsa162.com – please see Dean Manfredonia if you have any questions. 
 
Cub-O-Ree is Saturday, April 25th at Camp Alpine – the district Cub-O-Ree is 
an event for all Cub Scouts (see attached flyer). If there is enough interest, we will rent a 
cabin and stay overnight on Saturday. A sign-up will be available at next den meeting.  
 
Upcoming Calendar – always check Pack website www.bsa162.com for the 
latest updates: 

 Friday, March 13 – Den Meeting at 7:30pm 
 Friday, March 20 – Den Meeting at 7:30pm 
 Sunday, March 22 – Blue&Gold Banquet at 2pm in SFX Cafeteria 
 Friday, March 27 – NO Meeting (SFX Sports Dinner) 
 Saturday, March 28 – Bronx River District Pinewood Derby 
 Friday, April 3 – Den Meeting at 7:30pm 
 Friday, April 10 – NO Meeting, Good Friday 
 Friday, April 17 – NO Meeting, Easter Break 
 Friday, April 24 – Den Meeting at 7:30pm 
 Saturday, April 25 – Cub-O-Ree at Alpine Scout Camp (see flyer) 

 
Stay Tuned - We will visit the Bomb Squad in April/May – Dean Manfredonia is 
arranging this. Sounds Great! 
 

See Reverse for More Info 


